Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

Nothing in this announcement constitutes an offer of securities for sale in the United States or any other jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so. The securities have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States or other jurisdiction and the securities may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and applicable state or local securities laws.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

RH International Finance Limited

(incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)

(as Issuer)



(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 00078)
(as Guarantor)

US\$1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme

Joint Arrangers



ANZ

J.P. Morgan

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of the US\$1,000,000,000 guaranteed medium term note programme (the "**Programme**") and any notes issued thereunder (the "**Notes**") within 12 months from 5 October 2012 by way of issues to professional investors only, as described in the offering circular dated 5 October 2012. The listing of the Programme is expected to become effective on 9 October 2012.

8 October 2012

As of the date of this announcement, the directors of the Issuer are Mr. Lo Yuk Sui, Mr. Donald Fan Tung, Mr. Jimmy Lo Chun To, Miss Lo Po Man, Mr. Kenneth Ng Kwai Kai, Mr. Allen Wan Tze Wai and Ms. Belinda Yeung Bik Yiu.

As of the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Guarantor are Mr. Lo Yuk Sui, Ms. Belinda Yeung Bik Yiu, Mr. Donald Fan Tung, Mr. Jimmy Lo Chun To, Miss Lo Po Man, Mr. Kenneth Ng Kwai Kai and Mr. Allen Wan Tze Wai, the non-executive director of the Guarantor is Dr. Francis Choi Chee Ming, GBS, JP, and the independent non-executive directors of the Guarantor are Ms. Alice Kan Lai Kuen, Prof. Japhet Sebastian Law, Mr. Ng Siu Chan and Mr. Wong Chi Keung.